

For Immediate Release 6/10/2022

*** Media Advisory *** Henrietta DMV Grand Opening Celebration

Monroe County, NY – Monroe County Clerk **Jamie Romeo** celebrates the opening of the new Henrietta DMV location.

Who: Monroe County Clerk Jamie Romeo and Monroe County Executive

Adam Bello

What: Grand opening and ribbon cutting of the new Henrietta DMV location

Where: Frontier Commons- 1225 Jefferson Road, Rochester, NY 14623 (Next

to TOPS)

When: Today, Friday, June 10, 2022, 9:30 a.m.

-30-

CONTACT: Katelyn Plonczynski-Cruz, Communications Officer (585) 753-1674 (office) (585) 623-2411 (cell) katelynplonczynskicruz@monroecounty.gov (Email)